
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 542
by Representative Willmott

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 13, after "existing" delete "required"

3 On page

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 14, after "another" and before "deemed" delete "required course" and insert
6 "course that is required for graduation and"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, at the end of line 6, insert "Students receiving the instruction required by this
9 Subsection in a virtual school shall not be required to perform hands-on practice."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 13, after "sheriffs," delete the remainder of the line and insert "nurse
12 practitioners, athletic trainers, firefighters, and any persons included in the definition of
13 "health care provider" provided in R.S. 40:1299.41, each of whom shall be certified in
14 cardiopulmonary resuscitation and"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 2, line 15, after "instruction." insert "If it is in accordance with the laws, rules, or
17 regulations governing his profession, if applicable, an instructor may apply the hours spent
18 performing this instruction toward fulfilling professional requirements relative to performing
19 community service."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

21 On page 3, delete lines 3 through 5 and insert the following:

22 "(4) The governing authority of each public school shall comply with
23 any surveys or reporting that the State Board of Elementary and Secondary
24 Education or the state Department of Education requires in order to
25 determine whether governing authorities are complying with the provisions
26 of this Subsection."